501858758 03/20/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MRT Technology, LLC	03/13/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gamma Medical Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	59 Yorkminster Road	
City:	Toronto, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M2P 1M4	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6212423

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)656-8920 Phone: (302) 622-4226

Email: dmcgregor@foxrothschild.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Deanna M. McGregor, Paralegal

Address Line 1: Fox Rothschild LLP

Address Line 2: 2000 Market Street, 20th Floor
Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 046079.00002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Deanna M. McGregor

Total Attachments: 2

source=MRT Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=MRT Patent Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027890 FRAME: 0926

OP \$40.00 6212423

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, MRT TECHNOLOGY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address of 919 North Market Street, Suite 1300, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, USA ("MRT"), for itself and its successors and assigns, hereby transfers and assigns to GAMMA MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address of 59 Yorkminster Road, Toronto, Ontario, M2P 1M4, CANADA, its successors and assigns ("Gamma"), all right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Registration No. 6,212,423, entitled "Diagnostic Hybrid Probes", issued to Mark Krakovitz on April 3, 2001 and transferred to MRT on February 2, 2005, together with all rights to any inventions and discoveries disclosed therein, any divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation or convention applications based in whole or in part upon any of such inventions or discoveries or upon such patents and/or patent applications, and any letters patent and extension or reissue patents hereafter granted in respect of such inventions and/or discoveries or any such patents and/or patent applications (collectively, the "Patent").

This Patent Assignment includes the right to file patent applications in any countries with respect to the Patent, or any aspect thereof, in Gamma's own name or such other name(s) as Gamma may choose, the right to claim for any and all damages by reason of past infringement of the rights so sold, transferred and assigned, and the right to sue for and collect the same for Gamma's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, the same to be held and enjoyed by Gamma, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term thereof. MRT warrants to Gamma and its successors and assigns that MRT is the sole owner of the Patent and that such Patent and all right, title and interest thereto are not subject to any lien, claim, license, royalty arrangement or dispute. MRT authorizes the Commissioner of Patents to issue or transfer to Gamma all letters patent issued with respect to such Patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, MRT has ex	ecuted this Patent Assignment as of this 134
day of	
	MRT TECHNOLOGY, LLC
	By:
	Terry Lall, President

PATENT REEL: 027890 FRAME: 0927 COMMONWEALTH OF PHINSY VANIA: ss.

Before me, a notary public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this day of day of

My Commission Expires:

NOTARIAL SEAL
JOANI CAUTILLI
Notary Public
PHILADELPHIA CTY, PHILADELPHIA CNTY
My Commission Expires Jun 3, 2014

PATENT REEL: 027890 FRAME: 0928

RECORDED: 03/20/2012